Name _ WILLIAM V. CROOK

By ....ARM. Kock..S.. 10

Address .. Whiekey-Gr—Roed

Pistol River, OR  974ih4

Date filed ......... March 6, 1973

Priority 0. S G S SR Ll

Action suspended until (/ f F I S A

eI 10 AP OARt . S
Date of approval .9y 16, 1975 ..

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning .. July 16, 1976 .
Date for completion ... October 1, 1977 .

B I e M s

Date for application of waterOctober 1, 1978

‘Extended to T R A A IR S

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed . YUMot VLN
Form “B” filed !UQU.LMR.,\OWS
Form “C” filed ... Qokatn 3, (228.....

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ............ MARS]SSQ ..........................
Proof recelved ..o v 'HAY}_QTQBS ..............

DRtk cOrfiieate IMUSA ... il i eesssnstseroness

Application No. ... OVises FEES PAID '
4 Date Amount Receipt .
Permit No. .. e - 24723 _|3000 132689
Certificate No. ... 6 1187
Stream Index, Page No. LI -Z2L
........................ SLUBRCRen] ... .
See fFile F9F00 for L 2 FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS
0.08 c.f.s, from an unnamed creek (Pistol River). for the irrigation of 6.5 acres........
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Form B

-

= o . , _
i T L e s Gl
= 05 A 22 Pterga Lnd 775,') e WAV G 5 “rc«-(/ - ',2?-/:},.974) .......
-t te in order that our’gcordl may not be ily bered b
d —~ 8 _Er e R T
> 0 -
b g - §g WITNESS WHEREOQF, I havg hereunto set my hand this ....... 2
. _._m._% Ao mj ________________________ /f/f)z/ucf— e 2855
K ul (Signature of Applicant) (Address)
; Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed.
Form A Application No. b60/2%
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION /
\

T DAY Py Py S , the holder of Permit No. .3, 2.23%_ 6 ()J))

to Efpropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

a thegig onthe ... L& 2 day of J—;tnt’ ..................................... , 19.7:3 _

i & Bemarks: gdre / 75 ‘/ cCnlr Fse il TAP. Elecdice. Lrd ... Uit nbti..
= 92 O W appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number 6f men employed, the amount of w;rk jmvleted
Y 1 PPN e 0, LA AT Tw : L. T tugd el Al .
d r—ip ngcm:u = e ’nn( Iny€lddltlonall lnfoim-ﬂon which mayﬂ, :di """ m%e/hnmng"/‘fl':ii{;ié ‘gﬁ:{y - / e
G e T
- & @N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h ay of .. Lz o A ,19.78.
: = = 0/ Rl /77?‘/e _____________________________________________ S T ot vyt 5.0 SO Vi il

o (Signature of Applicant) (Address) ~

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun.

Form C

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-

scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at an time, has actually b i
Fill out, ggta.ch and mail to the State Engineer, gnem, Oregon 9131%? when all of);.he water has been .ﬁpu‘e’in Efigated.

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE ‘4/
(

L M%zkaroaé ........................................................ , the holder of Permit No. :79253' @
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in OA'

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ... Lo day of
Remarks: M%ZA—»- - )Aé:r/»l’;?-—«z"’v

OF, ] have hereunto set my hand this /d ...... day of W’ .......... ’ 197?

___________________________________ Gl on e MY, ST N e, T 705

(Signature of Applicant) (Address)




/4//9// sp/22 deserifes
/4!/”70@_'(5/ wse ,/‘
Yo ler j/:m acreek
}Gr He /)’njﬁy/r-— of
omong ofher S Prls
570 aerves 19 Loy LoF2

~—

\
T

T.38S.R.I4W.W.M.

Div. Pt located: 620 1. 5.5 3310 ft. W; 270 £ N.F /1370 Ff w;

and /60 F£S. ¥ 1250 F4. E.; oll frem N.W. cor. Sec. 29,

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 39800  Permit No. .29830
IN NAME OF

................. HARVEY _CROOK . ..

/96D ~Y

®.C.a.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CURRY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

WILLIAM V. CROOK
ARCH ROCK SOUTH
PISTOL RIVER, OREGON 97444

confirms the right to use the waters of AN UNNAMED CREEK, a tributary
of PISTOL RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 6.5 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit 37855. The date of priority
is MARCH 6, 1973. The right is limited to not more than 0.08 CUBIC

FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 29, T 38 S, R 14 W, W.M.; 5 FEET
SOUTH AND 490 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 29.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

LOT 2 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4) 5.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 1.5 ACRES
SECTION 29

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

50122.1LMJ
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Abstract of Permit No. -378s5 -

Application No. 50122 Certificate No.
Name Williem V. Crook ek Kbck <5)TH
Address Pistol River, OR 97444

Source of water supply Unnamed creek, trib,, Pistol River
Use !n(nu:s('w

Point of diversion 3* 8 & 490" E from SW cor., lot 2, Wu&ﬂ&ﬂt sec,29,
T.38 5., R.14 ¥W,, W.M,j; Curry County

Number of acres 6¢3

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp. |Range | See. NEY4 NWY SW14 SEY
NEY | Nwy [ swis | sEn || NEw | Nwi| swu | sEn || NEu | Nwi | swi [ sEun || NEn | Nwi| swi| sEn
38 514Y 29 A& s :‘
- ™~
67 Y, /,li :' '(‘! . 55” ;‘:/2;‘ "fts‘ffw‘f&j f .ﬂ;::! Ij / & ¥ /' ﬁ; /67/'4’? ._"'Jh .':J
A 7. /f — ) g al _g') . " ; d%—- -4 1 .
Lol = L o il B »-"’J‘L;g" A 4 4 4 Q| g kES,
Priority date March 6, 1973 7 MJI’
Amount of water 0,08 €of.8. W“A
o s . 5 i 72‘(:'5.){/7(*?‘.///7
Time limit to begin construction 7-16=-76 OEVoom
Time limit to complete construction Qw177 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water }Q-1-78 extended to extended to

Remarks: Limitatiomss 1/80=** c.f.s.; 2% a.f.
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December 16, 1975 File 50122

William W, Crook
Whiskey Cr, Road
Pistol River, OR 97444

Dear Mr, Crook:

Thank you for sending us your statements to the effect that the con-
struction work of your project has been completed,

I do not know which water right you are referring to in your letter

of November 14, 1975, but if it is a perfected and developed right, as
evidenced by a certificate of water right, an application may be submitted
by the owner of the land upon which the diversion point is located
requesting a change in point of diversicn, The Watermaster, our field
representative, would be advised of the request and he would have to
investigate the possibility of the change effecting other water right
users, If the change would not injure an existing water right and if

the request were granted, the date of priority would not be lost,

1f I have misunderstood your letter and you are referring to your

permit number 37855 which grants the right to the use of water from

an unnamed creek for the irrigation of 6,5 acres, we will have to

be advised that water has been used to the full extent intended and a field
inspection of the project made by this office before any changes can

be made,

I have enclosed an assignment form for your use, If just a portion of
permit 37855 is to be assigned to a new owner, the legal description
of the property whould also be included on the assignment form, It is
to be signed and returned along with a $2,00 recording fee,

Sincerely,

Thomas E, Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TESsce
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September 20, 1973 50122

William V. Crook
Whiskey Cr. Road
Pistol River, OR 974LL

Dear Mr. Crook:

We have been withholding action on your application

No. 50122 pending receipt of a reply from you regarding
the information to be supplied in item No. 4. To date,
we have not received a reply.

Therefore, I am returning your application and map for
completion. As mentioned in my previous letters of

March 26 and July 19, 1973, the latter part of item

No. 4 on your application must be completed by locating
the point of diversion with respect to the proper quarter-
quarter section.

Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain
its priority date, it must be received in this office
on or before November 20, 1973.

Very truly yours,
WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

wag:m jf
Enclosures



July 19, 1973 50122

Williem V. Crook
‘hiskey Cr. Road
Pistol River, OR 97444

Dear Mr. Crook:
This will acknowledge return of your application No. 50122 and map.

As mentioned in my previous correspondence, the latter part of item
No. 4 on your application must be completed by locating the point of
diversion with respect to the proper quarter-quarter section. Ac-
cording to the distances given in the first part of item No. 4 and
according to your map, the point of diversion would be located within
the SE. N of Section 29, Township 38 South, Range 14 West.

Rather than return the application, I can enter the required infor-
mation if you will advise me of the location of the point of diversion.

I will need your written authorization to make the addition to your
application.

Further action on your application will be withheld for a reasonable
length of time pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

; WAYNE J. OVZRCASH
Assistant

WJOsnjf
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